

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 22-2684 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Architectural Services – Hibser

Yamauchi (HY) Architects, Inc. – Fremont High School Modernization Project – Division of Facilities

Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2022 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: 12/14/2022 Final action: 12/14/2022 Enactment date: 12/14/2022 Enactment #: 22-2144

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Architectural Services by and between the

District and Hibser Yamauchi (HY) Architects, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide architectural services, for the Fremont High School new modernization at the following locations: Building "A" and Building "C" remove and replace the existing roofing (C lower roof); Building "C" remove and replace the existing elevator in (Media Building); and Portable Area "D" remove and replace the existing portables, and site improvements to the existing parking lot on Foothill Boulevard parking lot, for the Fremont High School Modernization Project, for a not-to-exceed in the amount of \$381,150.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$346,500.00, for Basic Services, and a not-to-exceed amount of \$34,650.00 for Additional Services, with work scheduled to commence on December 15, 2022, and

scheduled to last until December 31, 2024.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2684 Agreement for Architectural Services – Hibser Yamauchi (HY) Architects, Inc. – Fremont

High School Modernization Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/14/20221Board of EducationAdopted on the General Consent ReportPass